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v L’Q RE: CaseNo. ,?MFXEB / k c  
Proposed adjustment of the wholesale water rates of the Shelbyville 
Municipal Water & Sewer 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Commission allow us to make an adjustment in our rates in accordance with 807 KAR 
5068 Purchased Water Adjustments for Water Districts. 

The West Shelby Water District respectfully requests that the Public Service 

Our supplier, Shelbyville Municipal Water, has informed the District that an 
increase will take effect September 1, 2007. The District purchased 257,226,000 gallons 
of water from July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007 at a total cost of $429,309.15. The 
District sold 235,026,600 gallons of water to its customers. With the wholesale increase 
the new cost is expected to be $432,966.05. The difference between the old cost and 
new cost will be $3,686.90. The incremental cost in terms of water sold is $0.02 
($0.0156) cents per 1,000 gallons. We propose to raise each gallonage block that 
amount. 

The following documents are enclosed: 

Exhibit A: 
Exhibit 8: 
Exhibit B-2: 
Exhibit C: 
Exhibit D: 
Exhibit E: 
Exhibit F: 
Exhibit G: 

Purchase Water Adjustment for Water District Form (PSC Form) 
Supplier’s Notice of Changed Rate (5 pages) 
West Shelby’s Letter of Response 
Statement of Water Purchases 
Statement of Water Sold 
Purchased Water Adjustment Calculations (2 pages) 
Notice to Customers (3 pages) 
Revised Tariff Sheet (plus 4 copies) 

If you have any questions, please contact Wanda H. Land, Co-Manager of the 
West Shelby Water District at (502) 722-8944. 

YoursjQIy, I 

“ & d d d z i c n . u 9  
Wanda H. Land, Manager 
West Shelby Water District 

Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider 

C:\Oocuments and Settings\Wanda Land\My Documents\PSC Files\Rate lnc.SMW2007\PSCcoverpage07.doc 



COMMISSIONERS MANAGERS 

Ray Larmee, 
Chairman 

Ben Quinn, 
Secretary 
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. .  
Bob McDowell, 
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PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR 
WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS 

(807) KAR 5:068 

1. Names of all wholesale suppliers and the base rate and changed rate of each: 

SUPPLIERS BASE RATE CHANGEDRATE 

Louisville Water Company $1.71 per 1,000 gals. no change 

Shelbyville Municipal Water 

A copy of the supplier's notice of the changed rate, with the effective date of the increase 
is attached. (Exhibit 8) 

The twelve-month period upon which Purchased Water Adjustment is based: 

$1.68 per 1,000 gals. $1.73 per 1,000 gals. 

1.b. 

2. 

From July I. 2006 throuqh June 30.2007 

3. Statement of Water Purchases from each supplier. (Exhibit C) 

SUPPLIER(S1 

Louisville Water Company 
Shelbyville Municipal Water 
Total 

GALLONS PURCHASED 
DURING 12 MONTH PERIOD 

4. 

5. 

Total sales for the 12-month period was 235,026.600 gallons. (EXHIBIT D) 

Increased water cost is the difference between purchases at base (current rate) and 
purchases at new rate: $15.230.63. (EXHIBIT E) 

Purchased Water Adjustment Factor $.0648 per 1,000 gallons 

The proposed effective date of the new rate is September 1,2007. 

6. 

7. 

% J d  d . X d  
Wanda H. Land, Co-Manager 
West Shelby Water DistriGCornrnission 

EXHIBIT A 

Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider 



ShelbyviUle Municipal Water & Sewer Commission 
P.O. Box 608 

ShelbyviUe, Ky. 40066 
Office: 1059 Washington St., Shelbyviue, Ky. 40065 

Phone: 502-633-2840 Fax: 502-633-1939 

May 30,2007 
CERTIFIEDMAIL 

Mrs. Wanda Land 
West Shelby Water District 
P.8. Box 39 
Simpsonville, Kentucky 40067 

RE: Rate Increase 

Dear Mrs. Land: 

Enclosed is the "NOTICE" for this rate increase. Other information regarding the 
rate increase was contained in my May 22,200'7 letter to your attention. 

Sincerely, 

74 
Thomas G. Doyle 
Manager 



The Shelbyville Municipal Water & Sewer Commission (“SMW&SC”) bas filed a proposed rate schedule 
which will increase the rate for water sekice as follows: 

Current rate Proposed Rate % Increase 
North Shelby Water Company $1.56 per 1,000 gal. 151.61 per 1,000 gal. 3% 
West Shelby Water District $1.68 per 1,000 gal. 151.73 per 1,000 gal. 3% 

The proposed effective date is with the September 1,2007 billing, which will be for water purchased between 
July 19,2007 and August 19,2007, and thereafter, until the next rate change occurs. 

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the “SMw&SC”.  However, the Public Service 
Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice. 

Any corporation, association, or person with substantial interest in the matter may, by written request, within w. (30) days after publication or mailing of this notice of the proposed rate chauges request to intervene. 
Intervention may be granted beyond the thirty (30) day period for good cause shown. 

Any person who has been granted intervention by the Public Service Commission may obtain copies of the 
rate application and any other SMW&SC filings by contacting Thomas G. Doyle at the utility’s office located 
at 1059 Washington Street in Shelbyville, Kentucky; telephone 502-633-1939. 

Any person may examine the rate application and other SMw&SC filings by visiting the utility’s office 
located at 1059 Washington Street in Shelbyville, Kentucky, or By contacting the Public Service Commission 
at 2 11 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky; telephone 502-564-3940. 



Shelbyville Municipal Water & Sewer Commission 
P.O. BOX 608 

1059 Washington Street 
Shelbyville Ky. 40066 

Phone: 502- 33 2840 Fax: 502-633-1939 
t G x 2 ? T . W 5 W b  %@..IC --,-. 4 u"-c \1,2@7 



,'- Form for ffling Rate Sch'edulcs . .  

P.S.C. NO. 

i SHEET NO. - 2  
i 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
lame of Issuing Corporation 

SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION O€ SERVICE 

. .  . ... . . ~ . .  . . . . . .  . . .. 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S e r v i c e  Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. dated - 



. .  

ShelbyviDe Municipal Water & Sewer Commission 
P.O. Box 6OS 

Shelbme, Ky. 40066 
office: 1059 Washington St, Shefbyville, Ky.,40065 

May 22,2007 

CERTIFED iMAa 

Phone: 502-633-ZUO FAX: 502-633-1939 

Ms. Beth O’Donnell 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
2 11 Sower Boulevard 
Frank€ofi Ky. 40602 

RE. Water Rate increase to: 
North Shelby Water Company 
West Shelby Water District 

Dear Ms. O’Donnell: 

On May 21,2007, the Shelbyville Municipal Water & Sewer Commission approved and 
recommended a rate increase (3% on water service, and 4% on sewer service) to the 
Shelbyville City Council. It is anticipated that the Council will have the first 
readingheariog in June and the second readingihearing by early July. 

Upon Council approval, the rate increases shall go into effect with the September 1,2007 
billing, which is for waterisewer usage between mid-July and mid-August. 

As the increases do affect two Water Districts that are Contract Water Purchasers, 
enclosed are the “Forms for Filing Rate Schedules” 85 required by the Kentucky PSC. 

Under separate cover, we are advising bathNorth Shelby and West Shelby of the 
forthcoming hearings and rate increase. 

I believe that this is all that is required by your Office, however if any additional actions 
are needed, please advise me immediately. 

Sincerely, 

Y ! .  
Thomas G. Doyle 
Manager 



com~ssIom!Rs 
Ray Larmee, 

CFtairman 

Ben &inn, 
Secretary 

Bo6 NcZ)mveCC 
Treasurer 

s 
7101 SfieClyviCk 126 

T.O. 30x 39 
SimpsonviCk, K y  40067 Steve !€dh 

Co-Nanager (502) 722-8944 
Z-E-maiC. inFo@westslieC6ywater.urg 

July 11, 2007 

Honorable Mayor Tom Hardesty 
City of Shelbyville 
P.O. Box 1289 
Shelbyville, KY 40066 

Dear Mayor Hardesty: 

It is the policy of West Shelby Water District to bring the safest and least costly water to 
our customers. 

With your current proposed rate increase to $1.73 per 1,000 gallons, your wholesale rate 
to us exceeds any current rate that we are paying to our other supplier. We request, per 
our 1999 Contract Amendment, to reduce the minimum water usage to 4,000,000 
gallons per month, calculated on an annual average basis (calendar year). 

We would also like your Commissioners to reconsider this present rate increase and in 
the future to have West Shelby Water District‘s wholesale price per 1,000 gallons 
comparable to Shelbyville Municipal Water and Sewer Commission’s lowest rate, as 
stated in the 1966 Contract. Our wish is to settle this matter in a more cooperative 
manner; we have therefore, sent notice to the Kentucky Public Service Commission to 
drop their intervention in your rate increase. 

Your future considerations will be most appreciated. I am looking forward to your reply. 

Respectfull Yours, &<- . \  
Ray L. Larmee, Chairman 
West Shelby Water District Commission 



July 2006 
Aug 
Sept 
Oct 
Nov 
Dec 
Jan. 2007 
Feb 
Mar 
April 
Apr. 30 
Sub-Total 

May 1,2007 

May 
June 
Sub-Total 

WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
STATEMENT OF PURCHASED WATER 

July 2006 - June 2007 

Louisville Water Total Gals. Total 
Gallons - Cost Gallons Cost Purchased cost 

6,042,100 
7,428,400 
5,827,900 
5,069,100 
5,029,400 
5,614,800 
5,256,100 
6,408,700 
5,873,200 
5,754,300 

6,322,600 

10,150.73 18,410,000 $ 30,371.43 
12,479.71 17,544,000 5 28,903.11 
9,790.87 19,075,000 $ 31,489.44 
8,516.09 13,370,000 5 22,099.49 
8,449.39 15,009,000 $ 24,839.16 
9,432.86 12,792,000 $ 21,180.04 
8,830.25 13,129,000 5 21,752.07 

10,766.62 14,222,100 5 23,543.36 
9,866.97 11,929,000 $ 19,750.66 
9,667.22 13,349,000 $ 22,110.67 

7,819,000 $ 12,949.24 
156,648,100 $258,988.67 
Louisville's Rates Changed 

10,621.97 5,808,000 $ 10,066.35 

24,452,100 
24,972,400 
24,902,900 
18,439,100 
20,038,400 
18,406,800 
18,385,100 
20,630,800 
17,802,200 
19,103,300 
7,819,000 

156,648,100 

12,130,600 

5 
5 
$ 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
$ 

5 

40,522.16 
41,382.82 
41,280.31 
30,615.58 
33,288.55 
30,612.90 
30,582.32 
34,309.98 
29,617.63 
31,777.89 
12,949.24 

258,988.67 

20,688.32 
8,511,300 $ 14,298.99 21,632,000 $ 37,382.46 30,143,300 $ 51,681.45 

Grand Totals 73,137,900 $122,871.67 184,088,100 $306,437.48 257,226,000 $ 429,309.1 5 
27,440,000 $ 47,448.81 

Done this 12th day of July 2007 at Simpsonville, KY . , 
5 A d . W  

Wanda H. Land 
Manager 

EXHIBIT "C" 



WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CALCULATIONS 

Water Sold: 235,026,600 Gallons 

258,988 67 
Louisville $1.71/1,000 gal. $ 47,440.01 

Total Louisville 184,088,100 Gallons $ 306,437.48 
Shelbyville 73,137,900 Gallons $1.73/1,000 gal. $ 126,528.57 

Total 257,226,000 Total $ 432,966.05 

Increase: $ 3,656.90 

Increased Purchase Cost: 184,088,100 Gallons $ 1.63/1,000 gal. $ 

plus Louisville Monthly Meter Service Chg. $268.38 x 12 mo. 

/1,000 gallons 
Water Sold: 235,026,600 Gallons 

J&d&& 
Prepared bv: Wanda H. Land 
West Shelby Water District 
July 12,2007 EXHlBlT"E" - J& 



WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CALCULATIONS 

Current Water Purchased: cost 
JuI OS-Apr 07 Louisville s i  38/iooo 156,648,100 Gallons $ 1.63/1,000 gals. $ 258.988.67 

plus: Louisville Elevated Service charge S 025/1,000 
Louisville Monthly Meter Service Charge '3 252 23/12 rno. 

M ~ Y  0 7 . ~ ~  07 Louisville 51 u 1 0 0 o  27,440,000 Gallons $ 1.71/1,000 gal. $ 47,448.81 
plus: Louisville Elevated Service charge S 0 27/1.000 

Louisville Monthly Meter Service Charge $268.38/12 rno. 
Total Louisville 184,088,100 $ 306,437.48 

JulO6- Jun 07 Shelbyville 73,137,900 Gallons $1.68/1,000 gal. $ 122,871.67 
Total 257,226,000 Gallons $ 429,309.15 

Water Sold: 235,026,600 Gallons 

Increased Purchase Cost: 
Louisville 184,088,100 Gallons $ 1 71/1,000 gal $ 314,790 65 

plus Louisville Monthly Meter Service Chg $268 38 x 12 mo $ 3,220 56 
Total Louisville 184,088,100 Gallons $ 318,011.21 
Shelbyville 73,137,900 Gallons $1.73/1,000 gal. $ 126,528.57 

Total 257,226,000 Total $ 444,539.78 

Increase: $ 15,230.63 

Increase: $ 3,656.90 equals $ 0.0648 /l,OOO gallons 
Water Sold: 235,026,600 Gallons _ _  / 

This was the first calculation prepared for this increase. Then I realized the Louisville Water Rate increase, that went into 
effect May 1, 2007, was a factor to be considered. Then, I calculated the increase using the same figures for the LWC 
charges as was in the previous chart. This would show only the effect of the Shelbyville Water increase. 

YL 
Prepared by: Wanda H. Land 
West Shelby Water District 
July 12,2007 EXHIBIT " E  



-3 

NOTICE 

West Shelby Water District has filed an application with the Public Service Commission for a proposed rate 
changefor water service,' etfective September 1, 2007. The change is made necessary due to an increase in 
the wholesale price of water from one of our suppliers, Shelbyville Municipal Water 8, Sewer. The following 
rates may be altered by the PSC after examining the application. 

5/8 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 
?/d inch Mefer 

2,500 Gallons per month , minimum bill ............ $ 13.72 
4.86 7,500 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 

. 20,000 Gallonsper month , per 1,000 gallons 4.23 

.- .. l___l_ 

-- 

200,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.73 
230,000 Gallons per-month , per 1,000 ............. gallons -. ........ - 3.37 ..- .. 
........ . . . . . . .  

.................... ..... 

-. ... ... .- 
3,500 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 18.56 First 

Next 8,500 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.86 
Next 20,000 .~ ~ Gallons per month , per 1,000 -~....I gallons 4.23 

"~ II 

~~~~ ~~ 

Next 200,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.73 
230,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.37 

_._______. 
Over 
I inch Meter 

5,000 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ .. 25.84 First _ . ............................... 
Next 5,000 Gallons per month , per 1.00 S 

Next __ 200,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.73 
230,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.37 

................ 

4.86 
Next ....... 20,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.23 

Over 
1 112 inch Meter 
First 10,000 Gallons per month , ....... minimum bill $ 50.11 
Next 20,000 Gallons per month , per 1.000 ~ gallons ~ 4.23 
Next 
Over 
2 inch Meter 

Next 
Next 
Over 
3 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Over 
4 inch Meter 
First 50,000 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 209.05 

_- 
................... . ........ 

~ _ ~ _ _ _ _ - - -  __ -- ........................... . - ............................... ... 

______ 
.......................... 

200,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.73 ........ 
230,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.37 

First 16,000 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 75.45 

_ _ _ _ _ ~  
- 

200,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.73 
230,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.37 

___ 
......,..I - __ ......... 

._I__-. 

. ....................... 
Next 180,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.73 
Over 230,000 Gallons per month , per 1.000 gallons 3.37 

... ................ ..... ... 
6 inch Meter __ 
First 100,000 Gallons per month , rnininium-b-i!-,, "*-_I. $ 395.23 
Next 130,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.73 
Over 230.000 Gallons per month 3 per !,ooos~!!ons ,. ...... 3.37 

................................... 

All persons having reason to intervene should tile with the PSC, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. 
The application is on file at the ofice of the West Shelby Water District in Simpsonvilie, KY and is 
available for examination during regular business hours. 

3& EXHlBlTF 1 



. .  



West She66.y Water District 
7101 S&@yvi&? u, Ip.0. Box 39, Simpsonvi&?, .Xy 40067 

Fax Transmittal Form 

To: Advertising Dept. From: Wanda H. Land, Co-Manager 

Phone: Phone: 502-722-8944 
Sentinel News West Shelby Water District 

Fax: Fax: 502-722-0060 
E-mail: wandaland@shelbvonline.net 

[ X I  urgent 
[ ] for review 
[ ] please reply 

Date sent: July 24,2007 

Number of pages including cover page: 2 

Message: 

Please publish the attached NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS in the July 27th publication. 

Thank you, 

Wanda Land 

mailto:wandaland@shelbvonline.net


FOR ShelbvCountv.Sim~sonville,Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2007- 
SHEET NO. 5 

WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name ofutility) 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2006-00151 

SHEETNO. 4 

RATES AND CHARGES 

Available: To all Customers served by the District 

A. Monthly Rates: 
518 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

314 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

1 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

1 112 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Next 
Over 

2,500 
7,500 

20,000 
200.000 
230,000 

3,500 
6,500 

20,000 
200,000 
230,000 

5,000 
5,000 

20,000 
200,000 
230,000 

10,000 
20,000 

200,000 
230,000 

Gallons per month, minimum bill 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 

Gallons per month, minimum bill 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 

Gallons per month, minimum bill 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 

Gallons per month, minimum bill 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 

$ 13.73 
$ 4.85 
$ 4.23 
$ 3.73 
$ 3.37 

$ 18.56 
$ 4.85 
$ 4.23 
$ 3.73 
$ 3.37 

$ 25.83 
$ 4.85 
$ 4.23 
$ 3.73 
$ 3.37 

$ 50.09 
$ 4.23 
$ 3.73 
$ 3.37 

DATE OF ISSUE July 27.2007 

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1.2007 

Month / Dale / Year 

Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY Rav L. Larmee 

TITLE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 

BY AUTHOHTY OF ORDER OF "€E PUBLIC SERVICE COMMlSSlON 
IN CASE NO. 2007-00258 DATED 



WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of Utility) 

I;OK ShelbyCounty,Simpsonville,Kentucky 
Conimunity, ' l o w ~ i  or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO-. -2007- 
S H I X I  NO. .. 5 . ._ 

CANCIIl.I.ING P.S.C. KY. NO ... 2016-00151 

SHIXT NO. 

__ 

.- 

RATES AND CHARGES 

2 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Next 
Over 

3 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Over 

4 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Over 

6 inch Meter 
First 
Next 
Over 

16,000 
14,000 

200,000 
230,000 

30,000 
200,000 
230,000 

50,000 
180,000 
230,000 

100,000 
130,000 
230,000 

Gallons per month, minimum bill 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 

Gallons per month, minimum bill 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 

Gallons per month, minimum bill 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 

Gallons per month, minimum bill 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 

$ 75.42 
$ 4.23 
$ 3.73 
$ 3.37 

$134.53 
$ 3.73 
$ 3.37 

$208.97 
$ 3.73 
$ 3.37 

$ 395.07 
$ 3.73 
$ 3.37 

DATE OF ISSUE July 27,2007 
Month / Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Sentember 1.2007 
Month /Date I Year 

ISSUED BY Rav L. Larmee 

TITLE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. 2007-00258 DATED 


